#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 2847/363

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MCG Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent		06/26/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SXC Health Solutions, Inc., as successor in interest by merger to Systems Xcellence USA, Inc.
Street Address:	2441 WARRENVILLE ROAD SUITE 610
City:	LISLE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60532
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2658054	RXTRACK
Serial Number:	76081764	RXMAX
Serial Number:	75803864	RXEXCHANGE
Registration Number:	1731517	RXCLAIM
Registration Number:	1813491	RXCLAIM
Registration Number:	1852935	RXSERVER
Registration Number:	1392192	RX EXPRESS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone:214-981-3483Email:dclark@sidley.comCorrespondent Name:Dusan Clark, Esq.

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Sidley Austin LLP 717 N. Harwood St., Suite 3400 Dallas, TEXAS 75201		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		36872-30020	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Dusan Clark	
Signature:		/Dusan Clark/	
Date:		06/26/2012	
source=Release of IP Secu	rity Interests_20	12_06-26_Executed#page1.tif 12_06-26_Executed#page2.tif 12_06-26_Executed#page3.tif	

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ("Release") is made effective as of June 26, 2012 by MCG Capital Corporation (the "Administrative Agent") to SXC Health Solutions, Inc., as successor in interest by merger to Systems Xcellence USA, Inc. (the "Grantor"), as follows:

WHEREAS, on December 27, 2002 (the "<u>Original Closing Date</u>"), the Grantor and the Administrative Agent entered into an Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "<u>Security Agreement</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent on behalf of the Lenders, an absolute, present, unconditional, continuing first priority security interest in and to all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill related to the trademarks, in, to and under the patents, trademarks and copyrights listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Intellectual Property"):

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on October 21, 2003 at reel/frame 002847/0363; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property listed on Schedule A.

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Administrative Agent hereby releases, without any recourse, statement, representation and warranty, promise or undertaking whatsoever, and at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, all right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, including: (i) its security interest in and lien upon the Intellectual Property; (ii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each trademark; and (iii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Intellectual Property or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

MCG CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent

Name: Joseph P. Pelican

Title: Vice President

Signature Page to Release of Trademark Interest (MCG)

### **SCHEDULE A**

# **COPYRIGHT COLLATERAL**

N/A

# PATENT COLLATERAL

N/A

## TRADEMARKS RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 002847/0363

egistered Trademarks					
Trademark Description	Country	Serial Number	Registration Number		
RXTRACK	USA	76176986	2658054		
RXMAX	USA	76081764	n/a		
RXEXCHANGE	USA	75803864	n/a		
RXCLAIM	USA	74177915	1731517		
RXCLAIM	USA	74335180	1813491		
RXSERVER	USA	74308616	1852935		
RX EXPRESS	USA	73531173	1392192		

**Pending Trademark Applications** 

N/A

Trademark License

N/A

TRADEMARK REEL: 004808 FRAME: 0686

**RECORDED: 06/26/2012**